30.08.81

Saloon Stocks

23 cars

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 171
4th 177
5th 68
6th 9
7th 218
8th 122
Heat 2
1st 171
2nd 241
3rd 222
4th 106
5th 177
6th 167
7th 218
8th
Final
1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 171
4th 68
5th 123
6th 167
7th 108
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 88
2nd 64
3rd 16
4th 2
5th 6
6th 52
7th 8

8th

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest
Jock Threadgall
Jimmy Duncan
George Robertson

13 cars

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
John Gilchrest
Eugene Carney
Jimmy Duncan
NOF

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
Eugene Carney
Lawrence Johnston
NOF

8 cars

Alex Mclaren
John Fortune
James Docherty
Phill Hiles

Jim Dow

Daryn Smith
Neil Weatherley
NOF

B NWRARUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

944
81
722
49
744
344
33
602

344
944
722
671
41
83
744
602

344
944
722
49
744
a1
602
671

49
944
602
a1
671
33
344
744

19 cars

Terry Weighell
Bill Pullar

Paul Broatch
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Warren Taylor
Keith Stanford
Mike Longstaff

18 cars

Warren Taylor
Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch

Ernie Swinburn
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Russell Taylor
Mike Longstaff

10 cars

Warren Taylor
Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch

Eric Moore

Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Mike Longstaff
Ernie Swinburn

11 cars
Eric Moore

Terry Weighell
Mike Longstaff
Gordon McDougall
Ernie Swinburn
Keith Stanford
Warren Taylor
Russell Taylor

B NWRUO N

B NWRAUIO N

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

181
207
37
66
127

127
37
207
19

127
181

207
37

7 cars

Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
lan Simpson

lan Dickie

Alex Grant

NOF

NOF

NOF

6 cars

Alex Grant

lan Simpson
John McWilliam
Alan Sibbald
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

5 cars

Alex Grant
Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
lan Simpson
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

B NWRUIONO®

106
171
168
68
177
167
123
241
222
218

108
122
285

w

62
90
109
128
244
391

127
207
37
181
66
19
50

23 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
John Gilchrest
Eugene Carney
Hugh Brown
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Jimmy Duncan
Jock Threadgall
Lawrence Johnston
George Robertson
Robert Stewart
Alan Simpson
Hugh Drummond
John Morland
Derek Donaldson
Rab Melrose
John Bell
Joe Moir
Jimmy Low
William Murray

7 cars
Alex Grant
John McWilliam
lan Simpson
Dave Mclaren
lan Dickie
Alan Sibbald
Richard Denholm

htl
16
12
14

10

htl

Ui 0 O N B

ht2
5
8

ht2
8
6
7

ht3 final
16
12
14
10

ht3  final
16
12
10
14

total
37
32
28
18

[
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OO0 000000 O0OONMOIOTOON ®O

total
28
25
23
22
5
5
0

944
344
722
49
744
41
602
671
33
81

10
44
58
99
542
578
942
943

19 cars
Terry Weighell
Warren Taylor
Paul Broatch
Eric Moore
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Mike Longstaff
Ernie Swinburn
Keith Stanford
Bill Pullar
Jimmy Moodie
Alex Craig
Alistair Forsyth
N/A
Noel Colgan
Ernie Reay
Dave Blackburn
Craig Brown
Les Brown

ht2

o

wu R AN

cons

final

grn
7
2

W s O UL

total
36
29
24
23
15
15
12
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05.09.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 68
4th 128
5th 222
6th 168
7th 241
8th CJ
Heat 2
1st 168
2nd 9
3rd 241
4th 222
5th 218
6th 123
7th 12
8th 122
Final
1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 68
4th 241
5th 222
6th 171
7th 9
8th 391
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 16
2nd 33
3rd 6
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Joe Moir

Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Jock Threadgall

Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Jimmy Duncan
Hugh Brown

John Hamilton
George Robertson

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Jock Threadgall
William Murray

James Docherty
James Ritchie
Jim Dow

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

944
81
574
33
41
576
744
546

722
81
574
744
83

41
601

944
722
81
601
744
33
576

Terry Weighell

Bill Pullar

Andy Horton

Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Dave Blackburn
Russell Taylor
Terry Parker

Paul Broatch

Bill Pullar

Andy Horton
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Gordon McDougall
lan Smart

Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch
Bill Pullar

lan Smart
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Dave Blackburn
Jimmy Moodie

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

81
722
744

41

33
601
944

64
21

Bill Pullar

Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford

lan Smart

Terry Weighell
Jimmy Moodie

John Fortune
Graeme McAlpine
Neil Weatherley

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

B NWRUON®

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

181 Dave Mclaren
127 Alex Grant
19 Alan Sibbald

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

19 Alan Sibbald
23 Doug Farrer
181 Dave Mclaren

50 Richard Denholm

NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

23 Doug Farrer
181 Dave Mclaren
19 Alan Sibbald

50 Richard Denholm

NOF
NOF
NOF
NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

16
14

10

N & O

168
106
68
241
222
171

128
218
123
12
391
122

181
19
23
50

127

13 cars
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Jock Threadgall
Joe Moir
Jimmy Duncan
Hugh Brown
John Hamilton
William Murray
George Robertson

5 cars
Dave Mclaren
Alan Sibbald
Doug Farrer
Richard Denholm
Alex Grant

=
-
=

U = N A NO O W

ht2

N O

ht3

ht3

final
14
16
12
10
8
6
4

final
14
12
16
10

total
25
24
18

total
28
26
23
15
7

81
722
944
744

33
601
574

41
576

546

11 cars
Bill Pullar
Paul Broatch
Terry Weighell
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
lan Smart
Andy Horton
Gordon McDougall
Dave Blackburn
Jimmy Moodie
Terry Parker

htl
7

ht2

N OO R &G

cons

final
12
14
16
8
6
10

grn

W s NN

total
34
29
26
21
19
14
12
11
7




13.09.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1 21 cars
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop
3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 68 Tommy Gilchrest
5th 9 Jock Threadgall
6th 285 Robert Stewart
7th 133 lan Hutton
8th 218 Jimmy Duncan
Heat 2 19 cars
1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 9 Jock Threadgall
3rd 109 John Bell
4th 106 Hamish Buchanan
5th 123 Hugh Brown
6th 285 Robert Stewart
7th 93 Gordon Anderson
8th 12 John Hamilton
Final 16 cars
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 168 Alan McHattie
3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 285 Robert Stewart
5th 123 Hugh Brown
6th 9  Jock Threadgall
7th 17 William Walker
8th 12 John Hamilton
Ministox
Heat 1 15 cars
1st 64 John Fortune
2nd 88 Alex MclLaren
3rd 15 Alastair Robertson
4th NOF
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

B N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

344
722
574
703
41

744
100
556

344
722
574
556
81
601
744
83

344
81
944
722
744
601
703
49

944
556
49
601
41
81
602
99

64
100

16

©o

88

Hot Rods

19 cars SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP
Warren Taylor 8 1st 19 Alan Sibbald
Paul Broatch 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer
Andy Horton 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant
Jim Barrie 5 4th Eng79 Mike Chapman
Gordon McDougall 4 5th Eng76 Ken Marsden
Russell Taylor 3 6th 208 Graham Cotterrell
George MacMillanJnr 2 7th 207 John McWilliam
Frank Horner 1 8th NOF
20 cars Heat 2 7 cars
Warren Taylor 8 Ist 127 Alex Grant
Paul Broatch 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer
Andy Horton 6 3rd 19 Alan Sibbald
Frank Horner 5 4th 181 Dave Mclaren
Bill Pullar 4 5th Eng76 Mike Chapman
lan Smart 3 6th Eng79 Ken Marsden
Russell Taylor 2 7th NOF
Keith Stanford 1 8th NOF
19 cars Final
Warren Taylor 16 1st 181 Dave Mclaren
Bill Pullar 14 2nd 127 Alex Grant
Terry Weighell 12 3rd 19 Alan Sibbald
Paul Broatch 10 4th 23 Doug Farrer
Russell Taylor 8 5th Eng76 Mike Chapman
lan Smart 6 6th NOF
Jim Barrie 4 7th NOF
Eric Moore 2 8th NOF

14 cars
Terry Weighell 8
Frank Horner 7
Eric Moore 6
lan Smart 5
Gordon McDougall 4
Bill Pullar 3
Mike Longstaff 2
Noel Colgan 1

8 cars

John Fortune
Kevin Hawker
Neil Weatherley
James Docherty
Jim Dow

Scott Haig

Phill Hiles

Alex MclLaren

11 cars

B NWRUIONO®

6 cars

106
241

285
168
123
222
109
68
17
12
93
133
218

21
90
108
152
219
391
122

127
23
19

22 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Jock Threadgall
Robert Stewart
Alan McHattie
Hugh Brown
Fraser Dunlop
John Bell
Tommy Gilchrest
William Walker
John Hamilton
Gordon Anderson
lan Hutton
Jimmy Duncan
Alan Simpson
Billy McNeill
Rab Melrose
Lawrence Johnston
Angel Dillon
George Forrest
William Murray
George Robertson

11 cars
Alex Grant
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald

Eng76 Mike Chapman

Eng9
181
208
207

50
37

Ken Marsden
Dave Mclaren
Graham Cotterrell
John McWilliam
Richard Denholm
lan Simpson

Eng18 Paul Sheard

htl
12
14
16
10

ht2

U W s ON®

ht3 final
16
12
6
10
14
8

ht3  final

8

U w s o N

total
29
26
17
16
14

=
N
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total
28
28
28

344
722
81
944
601
556
744
574
703
41
49
100
602
33
99

10
43
609
709
939

21 cars
Warren Taylor
Paul Broatch
Bill Pullar
Terry Weighell
lan Smart
Frank Horner
Russell Taylor
Andy Horton
Jim Barrie
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore
George MacMillan Jnr
Mike Longstaff
Keith Stanford
Noel Colgan
Jimmy Moodie
Alex Craig
Billy Johnston
John Horsfall
N Sutton
Denis Whitfield

htl
8
7

AU W R

ht2

s N

aON U W

cons

final
16
10
14
12
6

grn

N U0 w

total
32
24
21
20
14
13
13
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20.09.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 68
2nd 106
3rd 241
4th 171
5th 222
6th 285
7th 218
8th 17
Heat 2
1st 68
2nd 106
3rd 109
4th 171
5th 285
6th 123
7th 122
8th 90
Final
1st 106
2nd 285
3rd 171
4th 109
5th 222
6th 123
7th 17
8th 218
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 6
2nd 15
3rd 64
4th 28
5th 17
6th 8
7th

8th

16 cars

Tommy Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Stewart
Jimmy Duncan
William Walker

15 cars

Tommy Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell

Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
Hugh Brown
George Robertson
Rab Melrose

13 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Robert Stewart
Tommy Davidson
John Bell

Fraser Dunlop
Hugh Brown
William Walker
Jimmy Duncan

15 cars

Jim Dow

Alastair Robertson
John Fortune
David Allan
Gordon Alexander
Neil Weatherley
NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

64
15

41

88

14 cars

John Fortune
Alastair Robertson
Neil Weatherley

Gordon McDougall Jnr

Scott Haig
Alex MclLaren
NOF

NOF

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd
3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

7 cars
181 Dave Mclaren
19 Alan Sibbald
127 Alex Grant
208 Graham Cotterrell
66 lan Dickie
NOF
NOF
NOF

6 cars
127 Alex Grant
181 Dave Mclaren
19 Alan Sibbald
66 lan Dickie
208 Graham Cotterrell
50 Richard Denholm
NOF
NOF

6 cars
181 Dave Mclaren
19 Alan Sibbald
127 Alex Grant
66 lan Dickie
50 Richard Denholm
NOF
NOF
NOF

11 cars

64 John Fortune
15 Alastair Robertson
41 Neil Weatherley
16 James Docherty

6 Jim Dow
88 Alex McLaren

9 Scott Haig
20 Gordon Alexander

106
171
285
68
109
222
123
241
17
218
122
920

= N WA UVIO N ®

108
133

= N WA UVIO N ®

cars

181
19
127
66
50
208
4

16 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Robert Stewart
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell
Fraser Dunlop
Hugh Brown
Charlie Milne
William Walker
Jimmy Duncan
George Robertson
Rab Melrose
Hugh Drummond
John Morland
Lawrence Johnston
lan Hutton

7 cars

Dave Mclaren
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
lan Dickie
Richard Denholm
Graham Cotterrell

#N/A

[

ht2

A WU o N

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14

10
8
6

final
16
14
12
10
8

total
30
22
21
16
16

=y
N

OO OO R NA-MUOO

total
31
27
26
19
11
9
0




26.09.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 68
4th 241
5th 9
6th 123
7th 17
8th 219
Heat 2
1st 109
2nd 106
3rd 171
4th 123
5th 68
6th 90
7th 122
8th 9
Final
1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 171
4th 123
5th 68
6th 109
7th 920
8th 122
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 15
2nd 9
3rd 6
4th 64
5th 21
6th 12
7th 28
8th 5

15 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Gilchrest
Charlie Milne
Jock Threadgall
Hugh Brown
William Walker
George Forrest

13 cars

John Bell

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Hugh Brown
Tommy Gilchrest
Rab Melrose
George Robertson
Jock Threadgall

12 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Hugh Brown
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell

Rab Melrose
George Robertson

15 cars

Alastair Robertson
Scott Haig

Jim Dow

John Fortune
Graeme McAlpine
Carlo Arcari

David Allan
William Ewart

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

944
100

678
49
81

600
41

81
41
600
43
83
601
49
678

678
600
81
49
601
43
751
33

49
81
600

100
43

15

64

41
88
12

14 cars

Terry Weighell
George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Moodie

Joe Parrington

Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

Rod Avon

Gordon McDougall

12 cars

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Rod Avon

Billy Johnston
Keith Stanford

lan Smart

Eric Moore

Joe Parrington

10 cars

Joe Parrington
Rod Avon

Bill Pullar

Eric Moore
lan Smart
Billy Johnston
Les Smart
Keith Stanford

10 cars
Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

Rod Avon

Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jnr
Billy Johnston

NOF

NOF

Alastair Robertson
Scott Haig

Neil Weatherley

John Fortune

Neil Weatherley
Gordon McDougall Jnr
Alex McLaren

Carlo Arcari

B NWRUON®

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

181
19
127

207

181
19
127
208

181
127
19
208

6 cars

Dave MclLaren
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Ronnie McLaren
John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

6 cars

Dave Mclaren
Alan Sibbald

Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

4 cars

Dave Mclaren
Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
Graham Cotterrell
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

16
14

10

N & O

106
171
241
68
123
109
90

122
17
219

93
108
285

181
19
127
208

207

15 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
Hugh Brown
John Bell
Rab Melrose
Jock Threadgall
George Robertson
William Walker
George Forrest
John Morland
Gordon Anderson
Lawrence Johnston
Robert Stewart

6 cars
Dave Mclaren
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie MclLaren
John McWilliam

N B W oo u s

ht2

U o N ®

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14
8
10
6
4

final
16
12
14
10

total
31
25
19
18
18

[
'y

OO0 OO R NLMUN

total
32
26
26
15
5
4

81
600
49
678
43

100
601
41
944
751
10
33
943

14 cars
Bill Pullar
Rod Avon
Eric Moore
Joe Parrington
Billy Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jnr
lan Smart
Gordon McDougall
Terry Weighell
Les Smart
Alex Craig
Andy Horton
Les Brown

htl

i AN W

]

ht2

RN O ®

cons

final
12
14
10
16
6

grn

total
30
28
24
22




03.10.81

MEETING CANCELLED
11.10.81 23 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 24 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 8 14 29 766 Pete Hobson 6 7 12 4 29
Heat 1 23 cars Heat 1 23 cars Heat 1 9 cars 168 Alan McHattie 8 5] 16 29 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 4 10 6 28
1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 1st 7 Jimmy Moodie 8 1st 181 Dave Mclaren 8 241 Charlie Milne 6 7 12 25 641 Ray Tyldesley 7 8 7 22
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 2nd 641 Ray Tyldesley 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 244 Jimmy Low 3 6 10 19 722 Paul Broatch 14 8 22
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 6 3rd 766 Pete Hobson 6 3rd 19 Alan Sibbald 6 9 Jock Threadgall 4 1 6 11 744 Russell Taylor 16 16
4th 68 Tommy Gilchrest 5 4th 671 Ernie Swinburn 5 4th 207 John McWilliam 5 17 William Walker 4 4 8 751 Les Smart 2 3 6 3 14
5th 9 Jock Threadgall 4 5th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 5th 50 Richard Denholm 4 123 Hugh Brown 8 8 41 Gordon McDougall 4 8 12
6th 244 Jimmy Low 3 6th 584 Phil Hayhurst 3 6th 66 lan Dickie 3 68 Tommy Gilchrest 5 5 556 Frank Horner 5 5 10
7th 285 Robert Stewart 2 7th 751 Les Smart 2 7th NOF 2 218 Jimmy Duncan 3 2 5 678 Joe Parrington 1 6 7
8th 93 Gordon Anderson 1 8th 678 Joe Parrington 1 8th NOF 1 285 Robert Stewart 2 2 4 542 Ernie Reay 4 2 6
93 Gordon Anderson 1 1 671 Ernie Swinburn 5 5
Heat 2 20 cars Heat 2 20 cars Heat 2 3 Hugh Drummond 0 810 Ed Pannett 1 2 1 4
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 1st 641 Ray Tyldesley 8 1st 23 Doug Farrer 8 5 John Morland 0 584 Phil Hayhurst 3 3
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 766 Pete Hobson 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 12 John Hamilton 0 939 Denis Whitfield 2 2
3rd 244 Jimmy Low 6 3rd 678 lJoe Parrington 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 6 21 Billy McNeill 0 10 Alex Craig 0
4th 168 Alan McHattie 5 4th 556 Frank Horner 5 4th 50 Richard Denholm 5) 63 Hugh Miller 0 43 Billy Johnston 0
5th 17 William Walker 4 5th 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 5th 207 John McWilliam 4 90 Rab Melrose 0 49 Eric Moore 0
6th 218 Jimmy Duncan 3 6th 751 LesSmart 3 6th 31 John Boyd 3 108 Lawrence Johnston 0 81 Bill Pullar 0
7th 285 Robert Stewart 2 7th 939 Denis Whitfield 2 7th 237 N/A 2 109 John Bell 0 167 Eugene Carney 0
8th 9 Jock Threadgall 1 8th 810 Ed Pannett 1 8th NOF 1 122 George Robertson 0 214 Jimmy McAlpine 0
152 Angel Dillon 0 517 Mel Million 0
Final 17 cars Final 10 cars Final 8 cars 219 George Forrest 0 924 Paul Carter 0
1st 168 Alan McHattie 16 1st 744 Russell Taylor 16 1st 23 Doug Farrer 16 222 Fraser Dunlop 0 944 Terry Weighell 0
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 14 2nd 722 Paul Broatch 14 2nd 181 Dave Mclaren 14 100 George MacMillan Jnr 0
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 12 3rd 766 Pete Hobson 12 3rd 66 lan Dickie 12
4th 244 Jimmy Low 10 4th 7 Jimmy Moodie 10 4th 207 John McWilliam 10
5th 123 Hugh Brown 8 5th 41 Gordon McDougall 8 5th 50 Richard Denholm 8
6th 9 Jock Threadgall 6 6th 751 LesSmart 6 6th NOF 6 9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
7th 17 William Walker 4 7th 542 Ernie Reay 4 7th NOF 4 23 Doug Farrer 8 16 24
8th 218 Jimmy Duncan 2 8th 810 Ed Pannett 2 8th NOF 2 181 Dave Mclaren 8 14 22
66 lan Dickie 3 6 12 21
Grand National 10 cars 207 John McWilliam 5 4 10 19
1st 722 Paul Broatch 8 50 Richard Denholm 4 5 8 17
2nd 641 Ray Tyldesley 7 127 Alex Grant 7 7 14
3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 19 Alan Sibbald 6 6
4th 556 Frank Horner 5 31 John Boyd 3 3
5th 766 Pete Hobson 4 237 0 2 2
6th 751 LesSmart 3
7th 542 Ernie Reay 2
8th 810 Ed Pannett 1
Ministox
Heat 1 18 cars Heat 2 13 cars
1st 235 Duncan Robertson 1st 235 Duncan Robertson
2nd 12 Carlo Arcari 2nd 9 Scott Haig
3rd 64 John Fortune 3rd 6 Neil Weatherley
4th 8 Neil Weatherley 4th 8 Neil Weatherley
5th 17 Gordon Alexander 5th 21 Graeme McAlpine
6th 9  Scott Haig 6th 17 Gordon Alexander
7th 6 Jim Dow 7th 16 James Docherty
8th NOF 8th 12 Carlo Arcari




17.10.81

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 241
2nd 171
3rd 106
4th 222
5th 90
6th 17
7th 12
8th 123
Heat 2
1st 171
2nd 244
3rd 241
4th 123
5th 68
6th 168
7th 17
8th 218
Final
1st 106
2nd 168
3rd 241
4th 123
Sth 9
6th 17
7th 68
8th 152
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 12
2nd 28
3rd 2
4th 6
5th 64
6th 8
7th 16
8th 9

20 cars

Charlie Milne
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Rab Melrose
William Walker
John Hamilton
Hugh Brown

17 cars

Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
William Walker
Jimmy Duncan

14 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
Hugh Brown

Jock Threadgall
William Walker
Tommy Gilchrest
Angel Dillon

11 cars

Carlo Arcari
David Allan
Phill Hiles

Jim Dow

John Fortune
Neil Weatherley
James Docherty
Scott Haig

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

722
744
830

41
676
49
100

722

830
676

41
100

722
830
766
676
744
944

830
744
676
766
41
944
722

21
64

12
16

11 cars

Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Trevor Whitney
Jimmy Moodie
Gordon McDougall
Steve Gately

Eric Moore

George MacMillan Jnr

10 cars

Paul Broatch
Jimmy Moodie
Trevor Whitney
Steve Gately

Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall

George MacMillan Jnr

NOF

10 cars

Paul Broatch
Trevor Whitney
Pete Hobson
Steve Gately
Russell Taylor
Terry Weighell
NOF

NOF

7 cars
Trevor Whitney
Russell Taylor
Steve Gately

Pete Hobson
Gordon McDougall
Terry Weighell
Paul Broatch

NOF

11 cars

Scott Haig

Phill Hiles

Neil Weatherley
John Fortune
Jim Dow

Neil Weatherley
Carlo Arcari
James Docherty

B NWRUON®

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

181
23
127
66
207
19
31

181
66
19

207

31

181
66
127
19
207

31

8 cars

Dave MclLaren
Doug Farrer
Alex Grant

lan Dickie

John McWilliam
Alan Sibbald
John Boyd
Charlie Brown

7 cars

Dave Mclaren
lan Dickie

Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
John Boyd

NOF

NOF

7 cars

Dave Mclaren
lan Dickie

Alex Grant

Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
John Boyd

NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

241
106
168
123
171
17

68
244
222

90

12
152
218

63
109
122
160
219
285

181
66
19

127

207

31
23

20 cars
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Alan McHattie
Hugh Brown
Tommy Davidson
William Walker
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Gilchrest
Jimmy Low
Fraser Dunlop
Rab Melrose
John Hamilton
Angel Dillon
Jimmy Duncan
Hugh Miller
John Bell
George Robertson
Martin Johnson
George Forrest
Robert Stewart

8 cars
Dave Mclaren
lan Dickie
Alan Sibbald
Alex Grant
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
John Boyd
Doug Farrer

htl
8
6

=
-
a9

NN R _OOWUB®

ht2
6

N 00 01 W

N b

ht3

ht3

final
12
16
14
10

-]

final
16
14
10
12
8
6
4

total
26
22
17
16
15

=y
=y

OO0 OO0 OO KR NNDBDUUVNO®O®

total
32
26
19
18
17
11
9
7

722
830
676
744
766

41
944
100

49

43
641

12 cars
Paul Broatch
Trevor Whitney
Steve Gately
Russell Taylor
Pete Hobson
Jimmy Moodie
Gordon McDougall
Terry Weighell

George MacMillan Jnr

Eric Moore
Billy Johnston
Ray Tyldesley

htl

N wWw o

v

ht2

cons

final
16
14
10
8
12

grn

N O

S

total
34
34
24




25.10.81
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 9
2nd 106
3rd 171
4th 241
5th 222
6th 168
7th 177
8th 68
Heat 2
1st 168
2nd 109
3rd 241
4th 244
5th 171
6th 123
7th 9
8th 177
Final
1st 244
2nd 222
3rd 171
4th 168
5th 68
6th 106
7th 123
8th 9
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 9
2nd 8
3rd 5
4th 52
Sth
6th
7th
8th

19 cars

Jock Threadgall
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest

17 cars

Alan McHattie
John Bell

Charlie Milne
Jimmy Low
Tommy Davidson
Hugh Brown
Jock Threadgall
John Gilchrest

16 cars

Jimmy Low
Fraser Dunlop
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Tommy Gilchrest
Hamish Buchanan
Hugh Brown

Jock Threadgall

20 cars
Scott Haig

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

Neil Weatherley (Discqual)

William Ewart
Daryn Smith
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
722
678
766
641
100
49
939

641
766
744
671
49
939
810
943

744
766
671
641
7
49
939
33

641
766
49
671
100

939
943

17 cars

Russell Taylor

Paul Broatch

Joe Parrington

Pete Hobson

Ray Tyldesley

George MacMillan Jnr
Eric Moore

Denis Whitfield

16 cars

Ray Tyldesley
Pete Hobson
Russell Taylor
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore
Denis Whitfield
Ed Pannett

Les Brown

14 cars

Russell Taylor
Pete Hobson
Ernie Swinburn
Ray Tyldesley
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
Denis Whitfield
Keith Stanford

11 cars
Ray Tyldesley

Pete Hobson

Eric Moore

Ernie Swinburn
George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Moodie

Denis Whitfield

Les Brown

13 cars Caterer's Cup
Scott Haig

Neil Weatherley
James Docherty
Phillip Hiles

William Ewart

John Fortune
Duncan Robertson
Stephrn Henderson

B NWRUON®

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

181
23
19

207

181
23
207

181
23
31

207

9 cars

Dave MclLaren
Doug Farrer
Alan Sibbald
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

7 cars

Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
Charlie Brown
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

6 cars

Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
John Boyd

John McWilliam
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

171
168
244
222
106

241
68
109
123
177
12
17
90
93
122
152
160
218

181
23
207
31

19

50

66
127

19 cars
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
Jock Threadgall
Charlie Milne
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell
Hugh Brown
John Gilchrest
John Hamilton
William Walker
Rab Melrose
Gordon Anderson
George Robertson
Angel Dillon
Martin Johnson
Jimmy Duncan

9 cars
Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
John Boyd
Charlie Brown
Alan Sibbald
Richard Denholm
lan Dickie
Alex Grant

htl  ht2
6 4
3 8
5
4
7
8 2
5 6
1
7
3
2 1
htl  ht2
8 8
7 7
5 6
4 5
6

ht3 final
12
10
16
14
6

2

ht3 final
16
14
10

12

total
22
21
21
18
13
12

[
[

O 0000000 WNNOV

total

766
641
744
671
49

939
100
722
678
810
943
33
10
41
43
556
747
167

19 cars
Pete Hobson
Ray Tyldesley
Russell Taylor
Ernie Swinburn
Eric Moore
Jimmy Moodie
Denis Whitfield
George MacMillan Jnr
Paul Broatch
Joe Parrington
Ed Pannett
Les Brown
Keith Stanford
Alex Craig
Gordon McDougall
Billy Johnston
Frank Horner
David Pinkney
Eugene Carney

htl

S

N

N W

ht2

B U 0N

cons

final
14
10
16
12
6
8
4

grn
7
8

A NWOWOV

total
33
30
30
22
18
11
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31.10.81

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 168
2nd 241
3rd 177
4th 244
5th 109
6th 106
7th 171
8th CJ
Heat 2
1st 241
2nd 285
3rd 222
4th 168
Sth 9
6th 68
7th 177
8th 17
Final
1st 241
2nd 222
3rd 168
4th 106
5th 285
6th 171
7th 244
8th 68
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 236
3rd 235
4th 9
5th 16
6th 28
7th 21
8th 46

Alan McHattie
Charlie Milne
John Gilchrest
Jimmy Low

John Bell

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Jock Threadgall

Charlie Milne
Robert Stewart
Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Gilchrest
John Gilchrest
William Walker

Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Alan McHattie
Hamish Buchanan
Robert Stewart
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Tommy Gilchrest

12 cars

John Fortune

lan Robertson
Duncan Robertson
Scott Haig

James Docherty
David Allan
Graeme McAlpine
Stephrn Henderson

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVIO N ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

722
766
41
100
723
744

939

722
766
100
41
744
723
83
542

100
41
722
766
723
542
49
744

Paul Broatch

Pete Hobson

Gordon McDougall
George MacMillan Jnr
Alan Warriner

Russell Taylor

Jimmy Moodie

Denis Whitfield

Paul Broatch

Pete Hobson

George MacMillan Jnr
Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor

Alan Warriner

Keith Stanford

Ernie Reay

George MacMillan Jnr
Gordon McDougall
Paul Broatch

Pete Hobson

Alan Warriner

Ernie Reay

Eric Moore

Russell Taylor

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
766
744

33
542

43
722
167

236
16
21
88

235
46

141

Gordon McDougall
Pete Hobson
Russell Taylor
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay

Billy Johnston
Paul Broatch
Eugene Carney

14 cars

Scott Haig

lan Robertson

Neil Weatherley
Graeme McAlpine
Alex MclLaren
Duncan Robertson
Stephrn Henderson
Kevin Broatch

B NWRUON®

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

23
50
19
207
181
31
208

Doug Farrer
Richard Denholm
Alan Sibbald

John McWilliam
Dave Mclaren
John Boyd
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown

Richard Denholm
Dave Mclaren
Alan Sibbald

John McWilliam
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
NOF

Doug Farrer
Richard Denholm
Dave Mclaren
Alan Sibbald

John McWilliam
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown

= N WA UVIO N ® = N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UVION®

241
168
222
285
106
244
171
177

68
109
17
12
90
93
152
160
218

50
19
181
23
207
208
127
8
31

18 cars
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Stewart
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low
Tommy Davidson
John Gilchrest
Jock Threadgall
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell
William Walker
John Hamilton
Rab Melrose
Gordon Anderson
Angel Dillon
Martin Johnson
Jimmy Duncan

9 cars
Richard Denholm
Alan Sibbald
Dave Mclaren
Doug Farrer
John McWilliam
Graham Cotterrell
Alex Grant
Charlie Brown
John Boyd
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ht3 final
16
12
14
8
10
4
6

ht3 final
7

B WNSOOOWOWNM

total
31
25
20
15
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total
22

41
766
722
100
723
744
542

33

49

43

167
939
556
600
671
214
10
620

19 cars
Gordon McDougall
Pete Hobson
Paul Broatch

George MacMillan Jnr

Alan Warriner
Russell Taylor
Ernie Reay
Keith Stanford
Eric Moore
Billy Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Eugene Carney
Denis Whitfield
Frank Horner
Rod Avon

Ernie Swinburn
Jimmy McAlpine
Alex Craig

N/A

htl

W H U1 ON O

ht2

N B B WO KWNWV

final

14
10
12
16
8
2
6

grn

8
7
2

S

total

33
31
30
27
15
15
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15.11.81

Saloon Stocks
Champion of Champions

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 222
4th 177
5th 68
6th 168
7th 171
8th
Consolation
1st 9
2nd 160
3rd 152
4ath 218
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 168
2nd 244
3rd 171
ath 177
5th 152
6th 9
7th 109
8th 12
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 28
2nd 12
3rd 236
4th 64
Sth 8
6th 235
7th 16
8th 9

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
John Gilchrest
Tommy Gilchrest
Alan McHattie
Tommy Davidson
NOF

Jock Threadgall
Martin Johnson
Angel Dillon
Jimmy Duncan
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

13 cars

Alan McHattie
Jimmy Low
Tommy Davidson
John Gilchrest
Angel Dillon

Jock Threadgall
John Bell

John Hamilton

13 cars

David Allan

Carlo Arcari

lan Robertson
John Fortune

Neil Weatherley
Duncan Robertson
James Docherty
Scott Haig

F2 37 cars
8 cars RADIO FORTH GRAND NATIONAL

8 1st 766 Pete Hobson
7 2nd 667 Bill Batten
6 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
5 4th 686 Garry Hooper
4 5th 641 Ray Tyldesley
3 6th 753 Andy Morris
2 7th 49 Eric Moore
1 8th 951 John Newton
10 cars Consolation 26 cars
8 1st 716 Paul Young
7 2nd 862 LBurows
6 3rd 676 Steve Gately
5 4th 33 Keith Stanford
4 5th 7 Jimmy Moodie
3 6th 678 Joe Parrington
2 7th 570 Jeff Mountain
1 8th 602 Mike Longstaff
Final 15 cars
16 1st 667 Bill Batten
14 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall
12 3rd 686 Garry Hooper
10 4th 862 LBurows
8 5th 641 Ray Tyldesley
6 6th 766 Pete Hobson
4 7th 676 Steve Gately
2 8th 7 Jimmy Moodie
Heat 2
1st 235 Duncan Robertson
2nd 64 John Fortune
3rd 12 Neil Weatherley
4th 8 Neil Weatherley
5th 21 Graeme McAlpine
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

B NWRAUIO N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

23
181
207

50
208

44

9 cars

Doug Farrer

Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Richard Denholm
Graham Cotterrell
N/A

NOF

NOF

9 cars

Doug Farrer

Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Alex Grant
Richard Denholm
N/A

Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell

B N WA UIONO®

168
177

152
171
244
106
160
241
222
218
68
109
12
17
93
122
285

18 cars
Alan McHattie
John Gilchrest
Jock Threadgall
Angel Dillon
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Low
Hamish Buchanan
Martin Johnson
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Jimmy Duncan
Tommy Gilchrest
John Bell
John Hamilton
William Walker
Gordon Anderson
George Robertson
Robert Stewart

10 cars
Doug Farrer
Dave Mclaren
John McWilliam
Richard Denholm
Alex Grant
N/A
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
John Boyd
Alan Sibbald

htl
3
5]

htl

Ui o N 0

s w

ht2

ht2

ht3

ht3

final
16
10
6
8
12
14

final
16
14
12
8
10
6
2
4

total
19
15
14
14
14
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total
24
21

667
41
686
766
862
641
676
716

753
33
49

678

570

950

602
10
38
43
44
62

100

167

214

542

556

600

601

637

670

671

722

744

751

939
943
944
951
151
960
747

42 cars htl ht2 cons final
Bill Batten 14 16
Gordon McDougall 12 14
Garry Hooper 10 12
Pete Hobson 16 6
L Burows 7 10
Ray Tyldesley 8 8
Steve Gately 6 4
Paul Young 8
Jimmy Moodie 4 2
Andy Morris 6
Keith Stanford 5
Eric Moore 4
Joe Parrington 3
Jeff Mountain 2
John Newton 2
Mike Longstaff 1
Alex Craig

lan Edmiston
Billy Johnston
Alistair Forsyth
Derek Donaldson
George MacMillan Jnr
Eugene Carney
Jimmy McAlpine
Ernie Reay

Frank Horner
Rod Avon

lan Smart

Tom Stewart
Craig Vaughan
Ernie Swinburn
Paul Broatch
Russell Taylor
Les Smart

Martin Wilson
Denis Whitfield
Les Brown

Terry Weighell
N/A

George MacMillan Jnr
N/A

David Pinkney

grn

total
30
26
22
22
17
16
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